

BUDGET & OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

CONST. CHRISTOPHER BATES President, JPCA 525 Lakeshore Drive Port Arthur, TX 77640 (409) 983-8335

JUDGE HOLLY WILLIAMSON President Elect, JPCA 7330 Spencer Highway Pasadena, TX 77505 (281) 479-6900

CONST. CARLOS LOPEZ 2nd Vice President, JPCA 103 Guadalupe Street Austin, TX 78701 (512) 854-9100

JUDGE JAMES KERBOW 3rd Vice President, JPCA 400 N. Valley Pkwy., Ste 2012 Lewisville, TX 75067 (972) 434-4750

CONST. CHAD JORDAN Secretary/Treasurer, JPCA 100 East Pearl Street Granbury, TX 76048 (817) 579-3204

JUDGE MARK RUSSO Judge Advocate, JPCA 1111 E. Yellowjacket Lane,Ste 303 Rockwall, TX 75087 (972) 204-6722

CONST. LARRY GALLARDO Sergeant-at-Arms, JPCA 730 N. Breyfogle, Ste B Mission, TX 78574 (956) 581-6800

JUDGE MARIAN JACKSON Chair, Education Committee 12620 FM 1887 Hempstead, TX 77445 (979) 826-7639

JUDGE KAREN DIAZ Chair, Education Committee 900 Austin Street Portland, TX 78374 (361) 587-3620

CONST. TONYA NIXON Chair, Education Committee 4717 Heflin Lane, Suite 127 Austin, TX 78721 (512) 854-7510

JUDGE SERGIO DE LEON Past President, JPCA 350 W. Belknap St. 1st Floor Fort Worth, TX 76196 (817) 884-1438

THEA WHALEN Executive Director, TJCTC

ANGIE VARELA Associate Director, TJCTC

TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAINING CENTER TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY

AN EDUCATIONAL ENDEAVOR OF THE JUSTICES OF THE PEACE & CONSTABLES ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS, INC.

February 16, 2024

RE: Use of Technology Fund for 2023 JPCA Annual Conference

To Whom It May Concern:

This memo shall certify that the 2024 Justices of the Peace and Constables Association of Texas, Inc. Annual Conference held on June 24 - 28, 2024 will have 16 hours of judicial, court personnel, and civil process education provided by the Texas Justice Court Training Center.

Most of the courses discuss technology in relation to the topic. Please see the conference brochure for further details on the specific courses.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me at td24@txstate.edu or 512-347-9927 x203.

Very Truly Yours,

Thea D. Whalen

Thea Whalen Executive Director Texas Justice Court Training Center

FUNDED BY TEXAS COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS

1701 Directors Blvd., Suite 530 Austin, Texas 78744 (512) 347-9927 (800) 687-8528 www.tjctc.org